USER INTERFACES
RP-TOUCH KEYPAD STATION
KS1XXR-XXXA
Two-, four-, six-, eight-
button configurations
Compatible with 24-Volt
or 36-Volt Station Bus

USER INTERFACES
STATION ORDERING KEY FOR RP-TOUCH KEYPAD STATION
SK 1 R A-
DEVICE TYPE
GANGS
BUTTONS
TRIM/FACEPLATE STYLE
RP-TOUCH BUTTON STYLE
BUTTON AND TRIM COLOR
ENGRAVED BUTTONS?
ALL COLOR RGB LED
KS = WireLink Keypad 0 = Zero Buttons*  T = TrimLine II R = RP-Touch AW = Arctic White  Y = Yes
   2 = Two Buttons  X = No Trim**   BK = Black  N = No
   4 = Four Buttons      OB = Original Bronze
   6 = Six Buttons      IV = Ivory
   8 = Eight Buttons      TI = Titanium
NOTE *: Use “0” when ordering a device without buttons, trim, and faceplate (must also use “X” for Trim/Faceplate style)
NOTE **: Use “X” for use with SoftLine or Align faceplate styles.
DEVICE  TYPE  BUTTON    TRIM/FACEPLATE BUTTON STYLE BUTTON & TRIM COLOR ENGRAVED?
      CONFIGURATION STYLE
FACEPLATE / TRIM PART NUMBERS
Finish Color Code TrimLine II Faceplate TrimLine II Trim SoftLine
Faceplate
Align
Faceplate
PLASTIC
Faceplate
(1-Gang)
Arctic White AW FP1¡TR-AWNP TR-12-AW
Not Available Not Available
Black BK FP1¡TR-BKNP TR-12-BK
Ivory IV FP1¡TR-IVNP TR-12-IV
Original Bronze OB FP1¡TR-OBNP TR-12-OB
Titanium TI FP1¡TR-TINP TR-12-TI
METAL
Faceplate
(1-Gang)
Almond AL FP1¡TR-ALNM
See Above
FP1¡SR-ALNM
Not Available
Arctic White AW FP1¡TR-AWNM FP1¡SR-AWNM
Black Anodized BA FP1¡TR-BANM FP1¡SR-BANM
Black BK FP1¡TR-BKNM FP1¡SR-BKNM
Clear Anodized CA FP1¡TR-CANM FP1¡SR-CANM
Ivory IV FP1¡TR-IVNM FP1¡SR-IVNM
Oil-Rubbed Bronze OB FP1¡TR-OBNM FP1¡SR-OBNM
Polished Brass PB FP1¡TR-PBNM FP1¡SR-PBNM
Polished Chrome PC FP1¡TR-PCNM FP1¡SR-PCNM
Satin Brass SB FP1¡TR-SBNM FP1¡SR-SBNM
Satin Chrome SC FP1¡TR-SCNM FP1¡SR-SCNM
* For all blank spaces, enter button count (2, 4, 6, 8).
USER INTERFACES
050057 r2 Rev 6/25
OPTIONAL ENGRAVING SYMBOLS
ENGRAVING EXAMPLE
When specifying engraving text for back-lit Vantage user interface buttons, it is possible to include any of 36 special symbols